INSTALLATION
FLEXCUT
125 CE
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
INSTALLATION N° P07085710NG - P07085810NG
 EDITION  : EN Instructions for use REF :  8695 4496
 REVISION : D
 DATE : 05-2021 Original instructions

FLEXCUT 125 CE INSTALLATION  F-29
6 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
 those normally held in stock:
 articles not held in stock:
 those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly completed.
Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the type and the serial
number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page concerned,
highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stoc
k
Order Designation
E1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
G2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
A3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4496 / D
F-30  FLEXCUT 125 CE INSTALLATION
6.1 MAIN PARTS
8695 4496 / D F - MAINTENANCE
FLEXCUT 125 CE INSTALLATION  F-31
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
B P07085608   Detection box
C    Cycle function assembly
T K4300-5   Torch LC125M + torch bundle (15m)
T K4300-6   Torch LC125M + torch bundle (22m)
G K4811-2   FLEXCUT 125 CE power source
P P07085025   Tool holder PO150D
 AS-CS-070554360   Tool holder THD 160
 AS-CS-070554370   Tool holder THD 350
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
6.2 DETECTION BOX
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stoc
k
Order Designation
E6 W000276961   Detection board
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
6.3 TOOL HOLDER PO150D ASSEMBLY
Please refer to the document : 8695 4566.
6.4 TOOL HOLDER THD ASSEMBLY
Please refer to the document : 8695 4568.
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4496 / D
F-32  FLEXCUT 125 CE INSTALLATION
6.5 PROCESS AND TOOL HOLDER CONTROL SYSTEM IN MAIN CABINET
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stoc
k
Order Designation
E2
W000400412   X20BC00G3 Ethercat coupler module
W000400413   X20PS9400 power supply module
W000400414   X20CM8281 input/output module
W000383711   X20BB80 back panel
W000383702   X20BM11 back panel
W000383703   X20TB12 terminal block
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
8695 4496 / D F - MAINTENANCE
FLEXCUT 125 CE INSTALLATION  F-33
6.6 HPCIII PROCESS CONTROL ASSEMBLY (MAIN CABINET)
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
E1 AS-CS-C5703329   GL10 power supply module
E2 AS-CS-C5703330   GL10 EtherCAT module
E3 AS-CS-C5703324   GL10 16 digital inputs module
E4 AS-CS-C5703325   GL10 16 digital outputs module
E5 AS-CS-C5703326   GL10 4 analogue inputs module
E6 AS-CS-C5703327   GL10 4 analogue outputs module
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
Important: the input/output modules are powered with 230VAC.
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4496 / D
F-34  FLEXCUT 125 CE INSTALLATION
6.7 TORCH LC125M WEAR PARTS
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request.
Item Ref. Stoc
k
Order Designation
T1
BK14300-3   Shield cap 45A65A LC125M
BK14300-4   Shield cap 85A125A LC125M
T2 BK14300-15   Retaining cap CTP 45A 125A LC125M
T3
BK14300-7   Nozzle 45A LC125M
BK14300-8   Nozzle 65A LC125M
BK14300-9   Nozzle 85A LC125M
BK14300-10   Nozzle 105A LC125M
BK14300-11   Nozzle 125A LC125M
T4 BK14300-13   Swirl Ring 45A125A LC125M
T5 BK14300-1   Electrod 45A125A LC125M
T6
K4300-5   Torch LC125M + torch bundle (15m)
K4300-6   Torch LC125M + torch bundle (22m)
T7 BK14300-18   Insulator FLEXCUT 125
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
8695 4496 / D F - MAINTENANCE
FLEXCUT 125 CE INSTALLATION  F-35
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4496 / D
F-36  FLEXCUT 125 CE INSTALLATION
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex